
!?
Contract #:

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 5/2/17 Need Date: 5/5/17

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:
Department: CAO
Dept. Contact: Laura Schwartz or

Creighton Avila
5153 or 6541Phone #:

Department
Head Signature:

CONTRACTOR:

Name: University of California
Address: 111 Franklin Street

Oakland, CA 94607
Phone:

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO

Service Requested: Interagency agreement for UC Cooperative Extension Services - payment for
FY 2016-17

ContractTerm: ContractValue: $255,492
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: No:
Compliance verified by:

COUNTY COUNSEI,: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's)%lg,l l'lApproved: l/ ' Disapproved: Date:

Approved: Disapproved: Date:
BY: ,?
By:

ffl

l!
r

"G=?
-@

. -ffiANKsr ' n
2)

RISK MANAGFMFNT: (All contracts and MOU's except boilerplate grant funding agreQergs)
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: 60

@,', o
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: fc

z
W

<

n
o
W
W
&
iii

Q
;

Jj
:!

0
00

f%J
g

'(

X

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Rev? 1:?/:?nnn ((,S-GVPI

11-0515 6A 1 of 3



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

@BERKELEY - DAVIS - IRVINE - i.os ANGELES - MERCED - RIVERSIDE - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO l{ql SANTA BARBARA - SANTACRUZ

OFFICE OF THE ASSOCIATE VICE-PRESIDENT ?
AGRICULTURE A]%lD NATURAL RESOURCES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
l l I l Franklin Street, l Oth Floor
Oakland, California 94607-5200

June 3, 2016

University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources
Office of the Associate Vice President
2801 Second Street

Davis, CA 95618-7774

County of El Dorado
ATTN: Don Ashton

County Administrative Officer
330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Renewal of July 2011 UC Cooperative Extension Multi-County Partnership Interlocal Agreement
Dear Mr. Ashton,

I write today regarding that certain Interlocal Agreement dated July 1, 2011 (the "Agreement"),
between the Regents of the University of California on behalf of its Cooperative Extension program
("UC") and the Counties of Arnador, Calaveras, El Dorado, and Tuolumne (the "Counties"), providing
for UCCE's delivery of Cooperative Extension programs and services to the Counties. Pursuant to
Section V.F of the Agreement, UC hereby confirms its intent to extend the term of the Agreement for
an additional five (5) years following its expiration on June 30, 2016, resulting in a new expiration date
of June 30, 2021.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the renewal of this agreement, please contact the
Director of the Central Sierra UC Cooperative Extension office, Scott Oneto, at (209) 223-6834 or
sroneto(24ucanr.edu.

Thanks very much in advance for your cooperation and assistance in effecting the renewal of the
Agreement.

Best regards,

U?
William E. Frost

Associate Vice President

Agriculture and Natural Resources

"?

11-0515 6A 2 of 3



Attachment C

The UNIVERSl'TY and Cj5UNT?Yhereby amend their l?-reirocal Agreement dated to incorporate the
following as provided for in Article lll.B of the Interlocal Agreement and agree to provide services and funding as
described hereunder.

A. ?ProjectldentificationNo.:uCCECentralSierra iC. ProjectStartDate:Julyl,2016
County Partnership 2016-2017

B. EI DORADO COUNTY p.o. No.: Project End Date: June 30, 2CH7
%f? a.pplicable)

D. Project Title: UC pooperative Extension County Partnership Support

Description of Services: Delivery of Cooperative Extension Programs as further detailed in Interlocal Agreement
Attachment A, Cooperative Extension Program Provided by the University.

E. Invoicing/Payment Schedule:

UNIVERSITY to submit invoice(s) for advance payment to COUNTY to the attention of Laura Schwartz, Deputy Chief
Administrative Officer, County of EI Dorado, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667: Iaurq sq5y,iy}z@edc?go?ii us; on the
schedule shown below.

COUNTY" to make checks payable to The Regents of the University of California and mail to:
UCCE Central Sierra, c/o Lindsey Harwood
311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

Payment Schedule:

Amount Date Due

$126,496 lAugust31.20l6
g Fe;bruary 28, 2017

Total Fixed Price Amount: $252,992

F. Other Documents attached and made part of this Exhibit (initial those that apply and are attached):

COUNTY UC

Certificate of Insurance

71 Any Additional Sheets for ttems A-E

In witness wtiereof, the parties have executed this Exhibit on the day and year written below
Agreed and Accepted:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORN?A

Don Ashton, Chief Admtnistrative Officer

Date:

g? ?
Kimberly Lamar, sociate Director, ANR Office of
Contracjs and Grants p0?

Date: ,:l-;'=4-1l

11-0515 6A 3 of 3




