Agreement # 2941

Legistar # 21-0913

AGREEMENT
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 06/02/2021 Need Date: o0s/11/2021
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Depa rtment: Agriculture Name;: University of CA Cooperative Extension Office
Dept. Contact:  Myma Tow Address: P O Box 989062
Phone: (530) 621-6647 (Myrna) West Sacramento, CA 95798-9062
D igitally signe: arlene : 530 621—5520
epartment Charlene Carveth conr =" o Phone (530)
Head S|g nature: Date: 2021.06.02 16:03:55 -07°00°

Org Code: 3100000

Project #
(if applicable):

Funding Source: General Fund

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: &l Dorado Count Agriculture Department

Service Req uested: Review of extension to Interlocal Agreement for the Regents of the University of California Cooperative Extension Program

Descr iption: interlocal Agreement between the county of Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne and El Dorado

Contract Term: July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2026 Contract Value: $1,377,675.00
COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) '
Approved: Disapproved: Date: 06/03/2021 BY: vinthooyk e o

Approved: [ ] Disapproved: ] Date: By:

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO: |myrna.tow@edcgov.us

Thank you!



